
West Texas A&M (6-5, 1-3) -vs- Midwestern State (10-0, 3-0)
10/10/2010 at Wichita Falls, Texas (MSU Soccer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 42:22 (YELLOW), #6 John Cox (WTAMU)   68:52 (YELLOW), #16 Omar Tena (WTAMU)   72:22 (YELLOW), #19
Francisco Espinoza (MSU)   72:22 (YELLOW), #8 Abel Olivas (WTAMU)   76:37 (YELLOW), #2 Chris Dwyer (MSU)   

Date: 10/10/2010
Attendance: 620
Stadium: MSU Soccer Field
Officials: Referee, Jorge Luna   Asst. Referee, Joel McKell   Dustin
Cohen   Timekeeper, Trey Reed   Scorer, Abbey Amburn   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
West Texas A&M 1 0 1
Midwestern State 0 2 2

West Texas A&M 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

MF 2 Clark Binning 1 0 0 0
D 3 Nicki Nielsen 1 1 1 0
MF 5 Freddy Dominguez 0 0 0 0
D 6 John Cox 0 0 0 0
F 9 Ben Everson 1 0 0 0
MF 10 Dominic Furness 1 1 0 0
D 16 Omar Tena 1 0 0 0
MF 17 Alfredo Chavez 2 1 0 0
D 21 Chandler Elder 0 0 0 0
D 24 Manuel Montes 0 0 0 0
GK 31 Sebastian Furness 1 0 0 0

Substitutes
8 Abel Olivas 0 0 0 0
15 Trevor McMillian 2 0 0 0
18 TJ Eaton 1 0 0 0
19 Martin Fuentes 0 0 0 0

Totals 11 3 1 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
31 Sebastian Furness 90:00 2 6

Totals 2 6

Midwestern State 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Raul Herrera 0 0 0 0
D 3 Kelly Gill 0 0 0 0
MF 6 Nathan Fitzgerald 3 2 0 1
F 7 David Freeland 4 2 1 0
D 8 Dean Lovegrove 3 2 0 0
F 9 Tex McCullough 2 1 0 0
MF 10 Paulo Teixeira 0 0 0 0
MF 11 Casey Hibbs 1 0 0 0
MF 14 Bryce Taylor 1 0 0 0
D 15 Ryan Spence 1 0 0 0
D 24 Landon Fruge' 2 0 0 0

Substitutes
2 Chris Dwyer 0 0 0 0
5 Kyle Cornwell 0 0 0 0
12 Sam Broadbent 1 0 0 0
16 Chad Caldwell 1 0 0 0
19 Francisco Espinoza 0 0 0 0
21 VcMor Eligwe 1 1 1 0

Totals 20 8 2 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Raul Herrera 90:00 1 2

Totals 1 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
West Texas A&M 4 7 11
Midwestern State 7 13 20

Saves By Period
West Texas A&M 1 5 6
Midwestern State 1 1 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
West Texas A&M 4 4 8
Midwestern State 4 1 5

Fouls By Period
West Texas A&M 6 3 9
Midwestern State 2 6 8

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

43:49
WTAM
U Nicki Nielsen

GOAL by WTAMU Nicki Nielsen (FIRST GOAL),
goal number 2 for season.

50:28 MSU David Freeland bicycle kick in the six

76:31 MSU VcMor Eligwe Nathan Fitzgerald
GOAL by MSU VcMor Eligwe, Assist by Nathan
Fitzgerald, goal number 4 for season.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Sebastian Furness at goalie for West Texas A&M.
00:00 Raul Herrera at goalie for Midwestern State.
-- Foul on West Texas A&M.
-- Foul on West Texas A&M.
03:06 Shot by MSU Casey Hibbs BLOCKED.
03:27 Corner kick by MSU Dean Lovegrove [03:27].
-- Foul on Midwestern State.
04:48 Shot by WTAMU Clark Binning BLOCKED.
-- Foul on West Texas A&M.
09:16 Shot by WTAMU Omar Tena HIGH.
10:35 Corner kick by WTAMU Alfredo Chavez [10:35].
13:10 Corner kick by MSU Dean Lovegrove [13:10].
13:15 Shot by MSU Landon Fruge' BLOCKED.
-- Foul on West Texas A&M.
16:13 MSU substitution: Kyle Cornwell for Landon Fruge'.
16:58 Shot by MSU David Freeland WIDE LEFT.
18:22 Shot by WTAMU Dominic Furness, SAVE Raul Herrera.
21:40 Corner kick by WTAMU Alfredo Chavez [21:40].
22:09 MSU substitution: Sam Broadbent for Casey Hibbs.
23:59 Header Shot by MSU Bryce Taylor BLOCKED.
24:22 Corner kick by MSU Sam Broadbent [24:22].
24:54 WTAMU substitution: Abel Olivas for Clark Binning.
24:54 WTAMU substitution: TJ Eaton for Alfredo Chavez.
-- Foul on West Texas A&M.
27:49 Shot by MSU Dean Lovegrove, SAVE Sebastian Furness.
-- Foul on West Texas A&M.
30:05 Shot by MSU Sam Broadbent WIDE RIGHT.
30:11 MSU substitution: VcMor Eligwe for Tex McCullough.
30:11 MSU substitution: Chad Caldwell for David Freeland.
-- Foul on Midwestern State.
33:24 Corner kick by WTAMU Abel Olivas [33:24].
37:11 WTAMU substitution: Martin Fuentes for TJ Eaton.
37:11 MSU substitution: Francisco Espinoza for Bryce Taylor.
37:11 MSU substitution: Chris Dwyer for Paulo Teixeira.
37:11 WTAMU substitution: Trevor McMillian for Manuel Montes.
41:47 Corner kick by MSU Sam Broadbent [41:47].
42:22 Yellow card on WTAMU John Cox.
42:29 Shot by MSU Dean Lovegrove HIT CROSSBAR.
43:40 Corner kick by WTAMU Dominic Furness [43:40].
43:49 GOAL by WTAMU Nicki Nielsen (FIRST GOAL), goal number 2 for season.

West Texas A&M 1, Midwestern State 0
-- *
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For WTAMU: #31 Sebastian Furness, #2  Clark Binning, #3  Nicki Nielsen, #5  Freddy Dominguez, #6  John Cox, #9  Ben Everson,
#10 Dominic Furness, #16 Omar Tena, #17 Alfredo Chavez, #21 Chandler Elder, #24 Manuel Montes.

45:00
For MSU: #1  Raul Herrera, #3  Kelly Gill, #6  Nathan Fitzgerald, #7  David Freeland, #8  Dean Lovegrove, #9  Tex McCullough,
#10 Paulo Teixeira, #11 Casey Hibbs, #14 Bryce Taylor, #15 Ryan Spence, #24 Landon Fruge'.

46:44 Shot by WTAMU Alfredo Chavez, SAVE Raul Herrera.
48:23 Shot by MSU David Freeland, SAVE Sebastian Furness.
50:28 GOAL by MSU David Freeland, goal number 5 for season.

West Texas A&M 1, Midwestern State 1
-- *bicycle kick in the six
-- Foul on Midwestern State.
-- Foul on Midwestern State.
53:51 Shot by WTAMU Alfredo Chavez HIGH.
54:28 Corner kick by WTAMU Dominic Furness [54:28].
55:52 Offside against West Texas A&M.
57:06 Offside against West Texas A&M.
57:06 Offside against West Texas A&M.
60:00 Shot by MSU David Freeland WIDE RIGHT.



60:40 MSU substitution: Sam Broadbent for Casey Hibbs.
61:04 Corner kick by MSU Dean Lovegrove [61:04].
61:06 Header Shot by MSU Landon Fruge' WIDE LEFT.
61:58 Shot by MSU Tex McCullough BLOCKED.
62:18 Corner kick by WTAMU Alfredo Chavez [62:18].
-- Foul on West Texas A&M.
-- Foul on West Texas A&M.
63:42 Shot by MSU Dean Lovegrove, SAVE Sebastian Furness.
66:39 WTAMU substitution: Trevor McMillian for Manuel Montes.
-- Foul on West Texas A&M.
68:52 Yellow card on WTAMU Omar Tena.
69:05 Header Shot by MSU Ryan Spence HIGH.
69:34 MSU substitution: Francisco Espinoza for Bryce Taylor.
69:34 WTAMU substitution: Abel Olivas for Clark Binning.
70:55 Header Shot by MSU Tex McCullough, SAVE Sebastian Furness.
71:44 Shot by WTAMU Trevor McMillian WIDE LEFT.
72:22 Yellow card on MSU Francisco Espinoza.
72:22 Yellow card on WTAMU Abel Olivas.
72:22 MSU substitution: Chris Dwyer for Paulo Teixeira.
73:02 WTAMU substitution: Manuel Montes for Omar Tena.
73:22 MSU substitution: VcMor Eligwe for David Freeland.
73:22 MSU substitution: Chad Caldwell for Tex McCullough.
-- Foul on Midwestern State.
74:56 Offside against Midwestern State.
-- Foul on Midwestern State.
76:31 Shot by MSU Nathan Fitzgerald, SAVE Sebastian Furness.
76:31 Shot by MSU Nathan Fitzgerald, SAVE Sebastian Furness.
76:31 GOAL by MSU VcMor Eligwe, Assist by Nathan Fitzgerald, goal number 4 for season.

West Texas A&M 1, Midwestern State 2
-- *
76:31 WTAMU substitution: TJ Eaton for Dominic Furness.
76:31 MSU substitution: Casey Hibbs for Francisco Espinoza.
76:37 Yellow card on MSU Chris Dwyer.
77:21 MSU substitution: Paulo Teixeira for Chris Dwyer.
77:21 MSU substitution: Bryce Taylor for Sam Broadbent.
78:28 MSU substitution: Paulo Teixeira for Chris Dwyer.
-- Foul on Midwestern State.
81:12 WTAMU substitution: Dominic Furness for Trevor McMillian.
81:12 WTAMU substitution: Martin Fuentes for TJ Eaton.
82:07 Shot by MSU Nathan Fitzgerald HIGH.
83:44 Shot by MSU Chad Caldwell WIDE LEFT.
83:57 WTAMU substitution: TJ Eaton for Omar Tena.
83:57 WTAMU substitution: Trevor McMillian for Abel Olivas.
85:15 Shot by WTAMU Trevor McMillian BLOCKED.
85:32 Corner kick by WTAMU Dominic Furness [85:32].
85:43 Shot by WTAMU Ben Everson BLOCKED.
85:56 Corner kick by WTAMU Dominic Furness [85:56].
-- Foul on Midwestern State.
88:48 Header Shot by WTAMU Sebastian Furness HIGH.
88:54 Shot by WTAMU TJ Eaton BLOCKED.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


